Two Electrode 4532 Surface Mount Gas Tube Arrester
Part No.:   SD3-200
Sankosha U.S.A., Inc.
Torrance, CA  90501
Toll Free:  (888) 711-2436
Phone:  (310) 320-1661   Fax:  (310) 618-6869
SA
N
KO
SH
A SAN
KO
SH
A
Transient Voltage Surge Suppression
Cable Telephony Products
Modems/Cable Modems
Broadband/CATV/Coaxial Protectors
xDSL Modems and Peripherals
Building Entry/Outside Plant
Surface Mount                 4.5 x 2.6 mm (4532) Footprint
Low Capacitance            ISO Certified
UL497B Recognized      UL File E140906
Applications:
3 9 5
Part Number Code
Sankosha Company Logo
 Marking
Month of Manufacture
1-9:
X, Y, Z:
January - September
October - December
Production Year
2009  9:
1 = 75V
2 = 90V
3 = 200V
2.
2
±
0.
1
2.
6
±
0.
1
0.55 ± 0.10.55 ± 0.1
4.5 ± 0.2
3.2 ± 0.1
Recommended
Solder Pad
Outline
2.8
5.2
3.
4
SD3-200
(Units:  mm)
Units:  mm
scitsiretcarahClacirtcelE
.1 egatloVnwodkaerBCD ces/V001 %02±V002
.2 egatloVnwodkaerBeslupmI
cesμ/V001
cesμ/Vk1
< V005
< V007
.3 ecnatsiseRnoitalusnI V001CD > mho-M000,01
.4 ecnaticapaC zHM1 < Fp5.0
.5 egatloVrevodloHCD etoNeeS < V531 .21.KT-UTIhtiwecnadroccaniderusaeM:etoN
.6 efiLeslupmI cesμ02/8 A001 > semit0001
.7 tnerruCegrahcsiDeslupmI cesμ02/8 Ak2
stseTefiLretfA
.8 egatloVnwodkaerBCD ces/V001 %03±002
.9 egatloVnwodkaerBeslupmI
cesμ/V001
cesμ/Vk1
< V006
< V008
.01 ecnatsiseRnoitalusnI V001CD > mho-M001
2 ± 0.05 4±0.1
8 ± 0.1
F1.55 ± 0.05
1.
75
±0
.1
5.
5±
0.
05
12
 ±
 0
.3
4.
9
±
0.
1
0.4 ± 0.05
3 ± 0.05
SD3 Series Tape Dimensions
Unit:  mm
3°
 m
ax
Standard Quantity:  2,500 pcs.
(EIA Standard Compliant)
3.6 ± 0.05
F  330
F 21
F  13
R 1.0
2.0
SD3 Series – Reel Dimensions
2,500 pcs. per reel
Sankosha U.S.A., Inc.
(888) 711-2436
Units:  mm
80
-1
02
> 1.5
13.5